OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

05/21/2015
Call Order: 001
Description: REGION 2 HIGH VOLUME CHIP SEALS
PCS/KEY NO: 19052
CONTRACT NO: 14814
HIGHWAY : WILLAMETTE (OR-58)
COUNTY: LANE
FED/STATE 1ID.: HSIP-S000(928)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 4
LOW: HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING INC, TERREBONNE,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 885,826.50
2ND: HARNEY ROCK & PAVING CO, BURNS,OR $ 886,796.75
3RD: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST, TANGENT,OR $ 1,011,074.00
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING INC ON
06/01/2015 BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.
HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING INC $ 885,826.50
ANTICIPATED ITEMS
AC ESCALATION $ 10,000.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 10,000.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 31,003.92
ENGINEERING $ 102,411.30
TOTAL $ 1,029,241.72
Call Order: 002
Description: GATEWAY ST PRESERVATION: HARLOW RD-1-5 XING (SPR)
PCS/KEY NO: 18822
CONTRACT NO: 14816
HIGHWAY : GATEWAY ST
COUNTY: LANE
FED/STATE 1ID.: STP-6960(044)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 3
LOW: WILDISH CONSTRUCTION CO, EUGENE,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 946,912.00
2ND: EUGENE SAND CONSTRUCTION INC, EUGENE,OR $ 1,049,660.50
3RD: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST, TANGENT,OR $ 1,084,882.70
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO WILDISH CONSTRUCTION CO ON 06/04/2015 BY
ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.
WILDISH CONSTRUCTION CO $ 946,912.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS
STATISTICAL ASPHALT BONUS $ 21,145.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 21,145.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 33,141.92
ENGINEERING $ 256,547.17
TOTAL $ 1,257,746.09

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 1 06/15/2015



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

05/21/2015
Call Order: 004
Description: FFO-OR 138E: CORRIDOR SOLUTIONS (ROSEBURG)
PCS/KEY NO: 13996
CONTRACT NO: 14808
HIGHWAY : NORTH UMPQUA (OR-138)
COUNTY: DOUGLAS
FED/STATE 1ID.: STP-S138(010)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 4
LOW: CARTER & COMPANY INC, SALEM,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 10,488,881.20
2ND: HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO, COBURG,OR $ 11,112,458.92
3RD: BABB CONSTRUCTION CO, EUGENE,OR $ 11,314,833.48
ENGINEER®"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO CARTER & COMPANY INC ON 06/07/2015 BY ODOT

HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR WITH CONCURRENCE OF
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION ON 06/08/2015.

CARTER & COMPANY INC $ 10,488,881.20

ANTICIPATED ITEMS
RAILROAD FLAGGERS $
STATISTICAL ASPHALT BONUS $
AC ESCALATION $ -
POWER HOOKUP $ 14,000.00
APHIS MIGRATORY BIRD MONITORING $
$

PUBLIC OUTREACH 50,000.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 293,000.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 367,110.84
ENGINEERING $ 1,343,453.50
TOTAL $ 12,492,445 .54
Call Order: 005
Description: OR99E @ MP 37.1 CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS
PCS/KEY NO: 17825
CONTRACT NO: 14807
HIGHWAY : PACIFIC HWY EAST (OR-99E)
COUNTY: MARION
FED/STATE ID.: STP-5S081(068)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 6
LOW: PCR INC, OREGON CITY,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 220,515.00
2ND: IRON HORSE EXCAVATION LLC, TROUTDALE,OR $ 238,815.00
3RD: WEITMAN EXCAVATION LLC, SHERWOOD,OR $ 241 ,295.00
ENGINEER®"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO PCR INC ON 06/09/2015 BY ODOT HIGHWAY

DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.

PCR INC $ 220,515.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 0.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 7,718.02
ENGINEERING $ 33,207.27
TOTAL $ 261,440.29

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 2 06/15/2015



